iinntteerreesstt
€€MM

EEPPRRAA  LLTTVV
CCoommbbiinneedd

IInntteerreesstt
€€MM

Include:

Borrowings from financial institutions 11,,555533..11  9977..88   11,,665500..99   00  00  00   11,,665500..99
Net payables 00  00   00   6677..22  00  00   6677..22
Exclude:
Cash and cash equivalents 4400..55  88..11   4488..66   00  00  00   4488..66
Net debt (a)  11,,551122..66  8899..77   11,,660022..33   6677..22  00  00   11,,666699..55

Investment properties at fair value 33,,557766  119955..99   33,,777711..99   00  00  00   33,,777711..99
Intangibles 00  00   00   33..55  00  00   33..55
Total Property Value (b) 33,,557766  119955..99   33,,777711..99   33..55  00  00   33,,777755..44

LTV (a/b) 4422..33%%   4422..55%%   4444..22%%

(€’000)
31/12/2022

Group IFRS
as reported

€M

Share of Joint
Ventures

€M

Group Proportional
Consolidation as

reported €M

EPRA
Adjustments

 €M

Share of
Material

Associates
€M

Non-
controlling

interest
€M

EPRA LTV
Combined

Interest
€M

Include:
Borrowings from financial institutions 1,519.1 100.4  1,619.5  0 0 (73.2)  1,546.3
Net payables 0 0  0  127.4 0 (0.8)  126.6
Exclude:
Cash and cash equivalents 65.3 5.7  71.0  0 0 (0.6)  70.4
Net debt (a)  1,453.8 94.7  1,548.5   127.4 0 (73.4)  1,602.5

Investment properties at fair value 3,642.9 189.9  3,832.8  0 0 (148.2)  3,684.6
Intangibles 0 0  0  3.2 0 0  3.2
Total Property Value (b) 3,642.9 189.9  3,832.8  3.2 0 (148.2)  3,687.8

LTV (a/b) 39.9%   40.4%   43.5%
*  This statement contains additional information which is not part of the IFRS financial statements
  The net payables include the balances of long and short term trade, tax and other payables and receivables and the put option liability for non-controlling interest.
*  The EPRA Adjustments include the balances of right of use assets

EPRA Performance measures* (continued)

Eurocommercial Properties N.V.
Supplementary information 2023 255

Adjusted net asset value (NAV):  IFRS shareholders’ equity excluding the carrying amount of contingent capital gains tax liabilities and